Shareholders are requested to ensure that they claim the 
dividend(s) from the Company before transfer to the Investor Education and Protection Fund.  The seven 
year period of “Un-paid and Un-Claimed dividend for the year 2006-07” which amounts to ` 2,31,820 /- 
(Rupees Two lakhs thirty one thousand eight hundred and twenty only) expires on October 04, 2014 and 
the same will be transferred to the “Investor Education and Protection Fund”. 

Financial 
year

Type of Dividend
Date of 

Declaration

Amount of 
unclaimed 

dividend
 outstanding 

as on 31.03.2014

Last date for